The Graduate Student Assembly

The University of Texas at Austin

Resolution:	G.R. 14 (S) 2	Introduced By:	Columbia Mishra
--------------------	---------------	----------------	-----------------

President, GSA

		Colubia Mistra.
Action Taken:	Passed	Certified:

Columbia Mishra

President, GSA

Appointing Oversight Board Member for 2013-2014

Summary: A resolution confirming nominees to the vacant position of Graduate Student Assembly Oversight Board Member for the 2013-2014 term.

1 2 3 4	WHEREAS	The Constitution of the Graduate Student Assembly gives the President of the Graduate Student Assembly the power to recommend nominees for the Election Oversight Board (Art. III, §2.1); and, In the event that a member of the Election Oversight Board is rendered unable to serve, the President shall appoint a replacement upon two-thirds (2/3) approval of the Assembly (Art. III, §2.2);		
5	WHEREAS	The President of the Graduate Student Assembly have provided a standard officer application; and,		
6				
7	WHEREAS	The President of the Graduate Student Assembly have dutifully considered the applications of all potential candidates; now,		
8		the applications of an potential candidates, now,		
9	WHEREAS	Election Oversight Board, must be confirmed by a two-thirds (2/3rd) majority of the Assembly; now		
10	THEREFORE, BE	Jared Garrison, of the Mechanical Engineering department, shall be		
11	IT RESOLVED THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED	confirmed as the member of the Election Oversight Board of the Graduate Student Assembly for the 2013-2014 term;		
12		That this legislation be filed with the Office of the Dean of Students; and,		
13	THEREFORE, BE	The relevant departments across the University of Texas at Austin be notified		

IT RESOLVED of these appointments.